
Nordic African Early Childhood Study Network (NAECSN) 
 

No. Name Affiliation Email 
1. Helen Christie RBUP: Regional Center for Child 

& Adolescent East & Southern 
Africa 

Helen.christie@r-bup.no  

2. Anne Trine Kjorholt Norwegian Centre for Child 
Research NTWU, Trondheim 

anne.trine.kjorholt@svt.ntnu.no  

3.  Trude Eikebrokk Oslo University College Learning 
Centre  

Trude.Eikebrokk@hio.no  

4.  Mathias Urban University of East London, Cass 
School of Education 

m.urban@uel.ac.uk  

5. Nils Pharo Oslo University College, Faculty 
of Journalism 

Nils.pharo@jbi.hio.no  

6. Jon-Kristian Johnsen Childwatch International j.k.johnsen@childwatch.uio.no  
7. Karsten Hundeide International Child Development 

Programme, Oslo University 
karsten.hundeide@psykologi.uio.no  

8. Anne Greve Oslo University College anne.greve@lui.hio.no  
9. Gro-Therese Lie University of Bergen, HEMIL, 

Faculty of Psychology 
Gro.Lie@psyhp.uib.no 
 Gro.Lie@iuh.uib.no  

10. Elin Eriksen 
Odegaard 

Centre for Educational Research, 
University of Bergen, Rep. OMEP 

eeo@hib.no  

11. Ragnhild Dybdahl  NORAD: Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 

Ragnhild.Dybdahl@norad.no  

12. Jan-Erik Johansson Oslo University College  Jan-Erik.Johansson@lui.hio.no  
13. Bame Nsamenang Human Development Resource 

Centre, Cameroon 
bame51@yahoo.com 
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